Midland Fiber Consortium
Distances to Each Site

, Distance 1 | Distance 2 1 Gbps 10 Gbps 40 Gbps
Phase Locations Between
(km) (km) SIM|E|] S[M|E|S|[M|E
County NOC 13.35 CountyCOJ 1|1
co 0.89 0.89 12.46
c7 0.40 1.29 12.06 c7 111
North of
Frontage Street 0.36 1.65 11.70
117 0.75 2.40 10.95
044 0.86 3.26 10.09
1F 118 0.83 4.09 9.26
134 1.38 5.47 7.88
129 0.86 6.33 7.02
126 0.40 6.73 6.62
004 2.10 8.83 4.52
130 0.64 9.47 3.88
042 0.52 9.99 3.36
135 1.34 11.33 2.02
106 1.13 12.46 0.89
County NOC 0.89 13.35
County NOC 16.00 County CO 1
106 0.89 0.89 15.11
135 1.13 2.02 13.98
042 1.34 3.36 12.64
046 4.84 8.20 7.80
16 Ccé6 0.57 8.77 7.23 cé 2
114 0.66 9.43 6.57
107 1.59 11.02 4.98
045 1.43 12.45 3.55
109 0.82 13.27 2.73
co 1.84 15.11 0.89
County NOC 0.89 16.00 County CO 1
2 ofojojojojoj|o

Because specific routes are not known at this time, the fiber module counts were determined by taking the straightline
distance between each site (e.g. campus to campus) to calculate distance from each campus to each of two NOCs. Because
these are straighline distances, the actual route distances will be greater. In these calculations, it is assumed that a 10km
module will handle measurements less than 7 km, a 40km module will handle measurements less than 30 km, and that any
distance over 30km (straightline) will require an 80km module.

Recommendation is to bid at least 1 of each model to establish pricing. The RFP specifications alredy contain wording to
allow Midland Fiber Consortium to increase or decrease quantities at the time of purchase, and once the decision of award
is made, we will have actual distances to calculate the exact number of each type module for the Form 471 filing.
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